Next, we will set a

table of percentages for each of the educational

topics uploaded through the Al Fanar platform,

because it is not possible to mention all the topics,

and this is due to the large number of topics,

which approximately amounted to about two

thousand eight hundred and ten (2810) topics.

Table 1: Numbers, percentages for AL- Fanar Platform 2021

Topic Number Percentage

Covid 19 100 3,5

Students 490 17,4

Refugees 240 8,5

Gender 150 5,3

Teaching staff 220 7,8

Academic freedom 130 4,6

Employment 130 4,6

Quality Control 60 2,1